DJ Moore

D’Andre Swift

Cairo Santos
Jaquan Brisker
Luther Burden IlI ...
Case Keenum

Devin Duvernay
Olamide Zaccheaus
Rome Odunze
Tyson Bagent

Caleb Williams

Tory Taylor

Jahdae Walker ...
Travis Homer

Elijah Hicks
Roschon Johnson
Nick McCloud

Kyle Monangai
Nahshon Wright
Tyrique Stevenson
Kevin Byard Il
Jaylon Jones

C.J. Gardner-Johnson
Jonathan Owens
Josh Blackwell
Carl Jones Jr.......ccovveveveeeeennne
Noah Sewell

Scott Daly

Ruben Hyppolite Il
D’Marco Jackson
Tremaine Edmunds....
Grady Jarrett

Drew Dalman ..

T.J. Edwards

Dayo Odeyingbo
Darnell Wright ...
Joe Thuney

Luke Newman

Ryan Bates

Jonah Jackson...
Ozzy Trapilo

Theo Benedet
Durham Smythe
Colston Loveland ...
Cole Kmet
Dominique Robinson
Chris Williams
Daniel Hardy

Austin Booker
Jonathan Ford....
Andrew Billings...
Montez Sweat
Gervon Dexter Sr. ......cccevveeenne DL

PRACTICE SQUAD

Maurice Alexander
Jake Moody
Dontae Manning
Gervarrius Owens
Dallis Flowers
Brittain Brown
Jonathan Garvin
Jamree Kromah
Trey Hill

Royce Newman
Ricky Stromberg
Jordan McFadden
Miles Boykin

JP Richardson....
Nikola Kalinic
Stephen Carlson

CHICAGO BEARS AT CINCINNATI BENGALS
1 p.m. Sunday, Nov. 2, 2025

>
Paycor sTapium

W@tz

Business Solutions

W@tz

Business Solutions

BENGALS OFFENSE

WR 1 Ja'Marr Chase 81 Jermaine Burton

BENGALS DEFENSE
Shemar Stewart 58 Joseph Ossali

LOT 75 Orlando Brown Jr. 61 Cody Ford T.J. Slaton Jr. 93 McKinnley Jackson

LG 63 Dylan Fairchild 66 Dalton Risner B.J. Hil 90 Kris Jenkins Jr. 94 Jordan Jefferson

C Ted Karras 62 Lucas Patrick

Trey Hendrickson 99 Myles Murphy 96 Cam Sample

RG Jalen Rivers 62 Lucas Patrick Barrett Carter 55 Logan Wilson

Amarius Mims 61 Cody Ford Demetrius Knight Jr. 42 Oren Burks

87 Tanner Hudson
85 Cam Grandy

Andrei losivas Charlie Jones Josh Newton 29 Cam Taylor-Britt

Drew Sample Noah Fant Dax Hil 24 Marco Wilson

Tee Higgins Mitch Tinsley DJ Turner Il 38 DJ Ivey
Joe Flacco Jake Browning S Geno Stone 26 Tycen Anderson

Chase Brown Samaje Perine 25 Tahj Brooks S Jordan Battle 37 PJ Jules

BEARS DEFENSE BEARS OFFENSE

DL 98 Montez Sweat 90 Dominique Robinson 94 Austin Booker WR 2 DJ Moore 14 Olamide Zaccheaus 10 Luther Burden IlI
DL 50 Grady Jarrett 91 Chris Williams LT 79 Theo Benedet Ozzy Trapilo

DL 99 Gervon Dexter Sr. Andrew Billings 96 Jonathan Ford LG 62 Joe Thuney Luke Newman

DL 55 Dayo Odeyingbo Daniel Hardy c 52 Drew Dalman Ryan Bates

RG 73 Jonah Jackson Luke Newman

LB 53 T.J. Edwards Ruben Hyppolite I 48 D’Marco Jackson

RT 58 Darnell Wright Ozzy Trapilo

LB 49 Tremaine Edmunds Noah Sewell 43 Carl Jones Jr.

TE Cole Kmet Durham Smythe

9 Jaquan Brisker Elijah Hicks

TE Colston Loveland

31 Kevin Byard Ill Jonathan Owens

WR Rome Odunze Devin Duvernay 20 Jahdae Walker

24 Nick McCloud C.J. Gardner-Johnson

QB Caleb Williams Tyson Bagent 11 Case Keenum

29 Tyrique Stevenson Jaylon Jones

RB D’Andre Swift Kyle Monangai 23 Roschon Johnson

26 Nahshon Wright Josh Blackwell 21 Travis Homer

BEARS SPECIALISTS BENGALS SPECIALISTS

K 8 Cairo Santos P 8 Ryan Rehkow
P 19 Tory Taylor K
KO 8 Cairo Santos
H 19 Tory Taylor
LS 46 Scott Daly

KR 12 Devin Duvemay 39 Josh Blackwell PR 15 Charlie Jones
PR 12 Devin Duvernay 10 Luther Burden Ill

2 Evan McPherson

LS 46 William Wagner

H 8 Ryan Rehkow

81 Jermaine Burton 82 Mitch Tinsley

15 Charlie Jones 81 Jermaine Burton 34 Samaje Perine

BEARS PRONUNCIATIONS

Tyson Bagent BAY-jint Dayo Odeyingbo DYE-oh Referee
Scott Daly DAY-lee oh-DANG-boh Umpire

GAME OFFICIALS BENGALS PRONUNCIATIONS

Clete Blakeman (34) Tycen Anderson TIE-senn Seth McLaughlin (PS)

Scott Campbell (127) Tahj Brooks (2nd syllable of “montage”) mick-LOCK-linn

Gervon Dexter Sr. JER-vahn Rome Odunze OH-dune-ZAY Line iud Kent P. 79 Andrew Coker (PS)  KO-ker Evan McPherson  mick-FEAR-son

Devin Duvernay DOO-ver-nay  Gervarrius Owens (PS) ger-VAHR-ee-us '.ne J.u ge ent Payne (79) Noah Fant (rhymes with “can’'t) ~ Amarius Mims uh-MARR-ee-us

Ruben Hyppolite I HIPPO-light  Joe Thuney TOO-nee Side judge James Coleman (95) Joe Flacco FLACK-0 Joseph Ossai 0-SIGH

Nikola Kalinic (PS)  knee-col-ah Ozzy Trapilo truh-PILL-oh Down judge ......... Andy Warner (64) Joe Giles-Harris (PS) jiles-HAIR-iss Samaje Perine suh-MAH-jay
CAL-E-nitch  Jahdae Walker JAH-day Field judge Karina Tovar (91) Andrei losivas AHN-dray PEE-rhine

Jamree Kromah (PS) JAM-ree Nahshon Wright nuh-SHAWN "\ YO-see-vahsh Ryan Rehkow REE-ko
KRO-muh Olamide Zaccheaus  oh-LAH-mih-DAY Back judge Jonah Monroe (120) PJ Jules (pronounced as ‘jewels”) Dalton Risner RISE-ner

Kyle Monangai muh-NUN-guy zuh-KEE-uhs Instant replay official Chad Adams Bralyn Lux (PS) BRAY-linn LUX

Ja'Marr Chase
Evan McPherson
Tee Higgins
Jake Browning
Ryan Rehkow
Charlie Jones
Joe Flacco

DJ Turner 1.
Geno Stone
Dax Hill

Marco Wilson ..
Tahj Brooks
Tycen Anderson
Jordan Battle
Josh Newton
Cam Taylor-Britt
Chase Brown
Samaje Perine..
PJ Jules....

Oren Burks
Demetrius Knight Jr
William Wagner
Barrett Carter
Logan Wilson
Joseph Ossai ...
Cody Ford
Lucas Patrick....
Dylan Fairchild .
Ted Karras
Dalton Risner
Amarius Mims

Jermaine Burton..
Mitch Tinsley
Cam Grandy
Noah Fant
Tanner Hudson
Drew Sample
Kris Jenkins Jr.
Trey Hendrickson
B.J. Hill
McKinnley Jackson
Jordan Jefferson
Cam Sample
Shemar Stewart

PRACTICE SQUAD

Sean Clifford
Jordan Moore
Kendric Pryor
Bralyn Lux

Gary Brightwell
Jalen Davis
Kendall Milton
Russ Yeast

Joe Giles-Harris
Isaiah Foskey
Myles Cole
Jaxson Kirkland
Seth McLaughlin
Javon Foster
Andrew Coker
Howard Cross I




NAME .........cooevsmnirninnnns POS.

Bagent, Tyson
Bates, Ryan
Benedet, Theo
Billings, Andrew
Blackwell, Josh...
Booker, Austin
Brisker, Jaquan
Burden, Luther, Il
Byard, Kevin, llI
Dalman, Drew
Daly, Scott

Dexter, Gervon, Sr........
Duvernay, Devin
Edmunds, Tremaine.
Edwards, T.J.........
Ford, Jonathan
Gardner-Johnson, C.J
Hardy, Daniel
Hicks, Elijah
Homer, Travis
Hyppolite, Ruben, II
Jackson, D'Marco
Jackson, Jonah
Jarrett, Grady
Johnson, Roschon
Jones, Carl, Jr.
Jones, Jaylon
Keenum, Case
Kmet, Cole
Loveland, Colston
McCloud, Nick
Monangai, Kyle
Moore, DJ
Newman, Luke ...
Odeyingbo, Dayo ..
Odunze, Rome....
Owens, Jonathan
Robinson, Dominique...
Santos, Cairo
Sewell, Noah
Smythe, Durham
Stevenson, Tyrique
Sweat, Montez
Swift, D'Andre
Taylor, Tory..
Thuney, Joe
Trapilo, Ozzy
Walker, Jahdae
Williams, Caleb
Williams, Chris
Wright, Darnell
Wright, Nahshon
Zaccheaus, Olamide

PRACTICE SQUAD

Alexander, Maurice
Boykin, Miles
Brown, Brittain
Carlson, Stephen
Flowers, Dallis
Garvin, Johnathan
Hill, Trey

Kalinic, Nikola
Kromah, Jamree
Manning, Dontae
McFadden, Jordan
Moody, Jake
Newman, Royce
Owens, Gervarrius
Richardson, JP
Stromberg, Ricky

CHICAGO BEARS

POS. HT. WT. AGE

NO. NAME

DJ Moore
D’Andre Swift
Cairo Santos
Jaquan Brisker
Luther Burden IIl
Case Keenum
Devin Duvernay
Olamide Zaccheaus
Rome Odunze
Tyson Bagent
Caleb Williams
Tory Taylor
Jahdae Walker
Travis Homer
Elijah Hicks
Roschon Johnson
Nick McCloud
Kyle Monangai
Nahshon Wright
Tyrique Stevenson
Kevin Byard Il
Jaylon Jones

C.J. Gardner-Johnson
Jonathan Owens
Josh Blackwell
Carl Jones Jr.
Noah Sewell
Scott Daly

Ruben Hyppolite Il
D’'Marco Jackson
Tremaine Edmunds
Grady Jarrett
Drew Dalman

T.J. Edwards
Dayo Odeyingbo
Darnell Wright
Joe Thuney

Luke Newman
Ryan Bates
Jonah Jackson
Ozzy Trapilo
Theo Benedet
Durham Smythe
Colston Loveland
Cole Kmet
Dominique Robinson
Chris Williams
Daniel Hardy
Austin Booker
Jonathan Ford
Andrew Billings
Montez Sweat
Gervon Dexter Sr.

WR
RB
K
DB
WR
QB
WR

WR
QB

P
RB

DB
RB

213
204
173
204
210
220
202
199
214
212
226
225
206
211
204
227
191
207
199
212
218
190
208
204
179
223
246
245
236
233
251
294
301
228
282
325
301

319
312
304
248
241
257
275
298
255
245
346
340
270
326

28
26
33
26
21
37

EX.
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COLLEGE

Maryland
Georgia

Tulane

Penn State
Missouri
Houston

Texas

Virginia
Washington
Shepherd
Southern California
lowa

Texas A&GM
Miami (Fla.)
California
Texas

Notre Dame
Rutgers
Oregon State
Miami (Fla.)
Middle Tenn. State
Ole Miss
Florida

Missouri Western
Duke

UCLA

Oregon

Notre Dame
Maryland
Appalachian State
Virginia Tech
Clemson
Stanford
Wisconsin
Vanderbilt
Tennessee
North Carolina State
Michigan State
Penn State

Ohio State
Boston College
British Columbia
Notre Dame
Michigan

Notre Dame
Miami (Ohio)
Wagner College
Montana State
Kansas

Miami (Fla.)
Baylor
Mississippi State
Florida

ACQ.
T(Car.)23
UFA(Phil.y24
FA(Tenn.y20
D2b'22
D2a'25
UFA(Hou.)25
UFA(Jax.)25

UFA(Wash.)25

D1b'24
CFA'23
D1a'’24

D4'24
CFA'25
UFA(Sea.)23
D7b22
D4a'23
UFA(SF.)25
D7'25

UFA(Minn.)y25
D2b'23

UFA(Phil.y24

W(N.0.y25
UFA(Buff)23
UFA(AlL)'25
UFA(AlL)'25
UFA(Phil)23
UFA(Ind.)25
D123
T(K.C.y25
D625
T(Buff.y24
T(LARY25
D2b'25
CFA24
UFA(Mia.y25
D125
D2a'20
D5b'22
T(Cle.y24
FA'23

D524
PS(G.B.)24
UFA(L.V.)23
T(Wash.)23
D2a'23

PRACTICE SQUAD

Maurice Alexander
Jake Moody
Dontae Manning
Gervarrius Owens
Dallis Flowers
Brittain Brown
Johnathan Garvin
Jamree Kromah
Trey Hill

Royce Newman
Ricky Stromberg
Jordan McFadden
Miles Boykin

JP Richardson
Nikola Kalinic
Stephen Carlson

173
210
190
200
196
205
257
268
310
310
313
306
231
192
248
248

28
25
24
26
28
28
26
25
25
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Florida International
Michigan
Oregon
Houston
Pittsburg State
UCLA

Miami (Fla.)
James Madison
Georgia
Mississippi
Arkansas
Clemson

Notre Dame
Texas Christian
York

Princeton

FA(Det.)'25
UFA(S.F.)25
FA25
FA(Minn.)25
UFA'25
UFA(Sea.)'25
UFA(S.F.)25
CFA24
UFA(G.B.)25
UFA(T.B.)25
FA'24
W(LAC)'25
UFA(Sea.)’25
CFA'25
UFA(Atl.)25
UFA(Cle.)23

HEAD COACH: Ben Johnson. ASSISTANT COACHES: Dennis Allen (defensive coordinator),
Matt Aponte (offensive quality control), J.T. Barrett (quarterbacks), Eric Bieniemy (running backs), Anthony
Blevins (assistant special teams), Zach Cable (offensive quality control), Kyle DeVan (assistant offensive line),
Declan Doyle (offensive coordinator), Jim Dray (tight ends), Harrison Freid (director of research and analysis),
Jeremy Garrett (defensive line), Matt Giordano (assistant defensive backs / safeties), Allison Haley (assistant
strength and conditioning), Al Harris (pass game coordinator / defensive backs), Richard Hightower (special
teams coordinator), Bill Johnson (senior defensive assistant / defensive line), Kevin Koch (assistant
linebackers), Noble Landry (assistant strength and conditioning), Reshard Langford (assistant strength and
conditioning), Cannon Matthews (defensive assistant / nickels), Pierre Ngo (head strength and conditioning),
Kenny Norton Il (defensive assistant), Mark Philippi (assistant strength and conditioning), Robbie Picazo
(offensive assistant-QBs and WRs), Antwaan Randle El (assistant head coach / wide receivers), Dan Roushar
(offensive line), Richard Smith (linebackers), Press Taylor (pass game coordinator).

CINCINNATI BENGALS

NO. NAME

Ja'Marr Chase
Evan McPherson
Tee Higgins
Jake Browning
Ryan Rehkow
Charlie Jones
Joe Flacco

DJ Turner Il
Geno Stone
Dax Hill

Marco Wilson
Tahj Brooks
Tycen Anderson
Jordan Battle
Josh Newton
Cam Taylor-Britt
Chase Brown
Samaje Perine
PJ Jules

DJ Ivey

Oren Burks

Demetrius Knight Jr.

William Wagner
Barrett Carter
Logan Wilson
Joseph Ossai
Cody Ford

Lucas Patrick
Dylan Fairchild
Ted Karras
Dalton Risner
Amarius Mims
Jalen Rivers
Orlando Brown Jr.
Andrei losivas
Jermaine Burton
Mitch Tinsley
Cam Grandy
Noah Fant
Tanner Hudson
Drew Sample
Kris Jenkins Jr.
Trey Hendrickson
B.J. Hill
McKinnley Jackson
Jordan Jefferson
Cam Sample
Shemar Stewart
T.J. Slaton Jr.
Myles Murphy

POS. HT. WT. AGE

WR
K
WR
QB
p
WR
QB
CB
S
CB
CB
HB
S

S
CB
CB
HB
HB
S
CB
LB
LB
LS
LB
LB
DE
oT
G
G
C
G
oT
G
oT
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE
TE
TE
DT
DE
DT
DT
DT
DE
DE
DT
DE

6-0
511
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-0
6-6
5-11
511
6-0
5-11
59
6-2
6-1
5-11
511
5-10

205 25
185 26
220 26
209 29
235 27
27
245 40
24
26
25
26
23
26
24
25
26
25
30
24
25
30
25
24
23
29
25
28
32
22
32
30
350 23
23
350 29
26
204 24
205 26
253 25
249 27
30
260 29
24
265 30
30
330 23
24
272 26
267 21
340 28
275 23

EX.
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COLLEGE AcCQ.

Louisiana State D121
Florida D521
Clemson D220
Washington FA'21
Brigham Young FA'24
Purdue D423
Delaware T(Cle.)25
Michigan D223
lowa UFA(Balt.)’24
Michigan D122
Florida W(N.E.)24
Texas Tech D6'25
Toledo D522
Alabama D323
Texas Christian D524
Nebraska D222
Illinois D523
Oklahoma UFA(K.C.)25
Southern lllinois CFA'24
Miami (Fla.) D723
Vanderbilt UFA(Phil.)25
South Carolina D225
Michigan CFA'25
Clemson D4'25
Wyoming D320
Texas D321
Oklahoma UFA(Ariz.)'23
Duke UFA(N.0.)'25
Georgia D325
lllinois UFA(N.E.)22
Kansas State FA'25
Georgia D124
Miami (Fla.) D525
Oklahoma UFA(K.C.)23
Princeton D6a'23
Alabama D3a'24
Penn State FA'25
lllinois State CFA'24
lowa FA'25
Southern Arkansas FA'22
Washington D2'19
Michigan D224
Florida Atlantic UFA(N.O.)21
North Carolina State ~ T(NYG)'21
Texas A&GM D3b'24
Louisiana State W(S.F.)25
Tulane D4a'21
Texas A&GM D125
Florida UFA(G.B.)25
Clemson D123

PRACTICE SQUAD

Sean Clifford
Jordan Moore
Kendric Pryor
Bralyn Lux

Gary Brightwell
Jalen Davis
Kendall Milton
Russ Yeast

Joe Giles-Harris
Isaiah Foskey
Myles Cole
Jaxson Kirkland
Seth McLaughlin
Javon Foster
Andrew Coker
Howard Cross |ll

QB
WR
WR

CB

HB

CB

HB

S
LB
DE
DE

G

C
oT
oT

DT

6-0
511
5-10

6-1
510

6-1
5-10

6-2

6-5

6-6

6-7

6-4

6-5

6-7

6-1

212 27
191 23
189 27
180 25
218 27
186 29
230 23
195 26
234 28
280 25
280 25
325 27
304 24
319 25
315 24
285 24
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Penn State FA'25
Duke CFA'25
Wisconsin FA'23
Texas Tech CFA'25
Arizona FA'24
Utah State FA20
Georgia FA'24
Kansas State FA'25
Duke FA'25
Notre Dame FA'25
Texas Tech FA'25
Washington CFA'23
Ohio State CFA'25
Missouri FA'25
Texas Christian FA'24
Notre Dame CFA'25

HEAD COACH: Zac Taylor. ASSISTANT COACHES: Joey Boese (director of player
performance/head strength and conditioning), Charles Burks (secondary/cornerbacks), James Casey (tight
ends), Sean Desai (senior defensive assistant), Al Golden (defensive coordinator), Justin Hill (running backs),
Mike Hodges (linebackers), Ben Jacobs (assistant special teams), Fredi Knighten (assistant quarterbacks),
Jordan Kovacs (secondary/safeties), Brad Kragthorpe (quarterbacks), Michael McCarthy (assistant offensive
line), Jerry Montgomery (defensive line/run game coordinator), Mike Moon (defensive assistant), Scott Peters
(offensive line), Dan Pitcher (offensive coordinator), Justin Rascati (pass game coordinator), Ronnie Regula
(defensive assistant), Jordan Salkin (assistant wide receivers), Darrin Simmons (assistant head coach/special
teams coordinator), Diamond Simmons (assistant strength and conditioning), Garrett Swanson (assistant
strength and conditioning), Troy Walters (wide receivers). STAFF: Doug Rosfeld (chief of coaching staff).

NO. NAME...........ccouurnserrnnnnnn. POS,

2
27
25
30
75
6

42
81
49
1

63
86
16
61
85
91
5

92
23
87
80
38
93
94
90
15
37
64
44
2

71
99
28
58
62
34
8

66
74
9%
89
98
97
22
29
82
20
46
55
2

Anderson, Tycen
Battle, Jordan
Brooks, Tahj...
Brown, Chase
Brown, Orlando, Jr.....
Browning, Jake
Burks, Oren
Burton, Jermaine
Carter, Barrett
Chase, Ja’Marr
Fairchild, Dylan ....
Fant, Noah
Flacco, Joe

Ford, Cody
Grandy, Cam
Hendrickson, Trey
Higgins, Tee

Hill, B.d.........

Hill, Dax

Hudson, Tanner
losivas, Andrei
Ivey, DJ

Jackson, McKinnley ...
Jefferson, Jordan .
Jenkins, Kris, Jr
Jones, Charlie
Jules, PJ

Karras, Ted
Knight, Demetrius, Jr..
McPherson, Evan
Mims, Amarius
Murphy, Myles...
Newton, Josh
Ossai, Joseph
Patrick, Lucas
Perine, Samaje
Rehkow, Ryan
Risner, Dalton
Rivers, Jalen
Sample, Cam .
Sample, Drew
Slaton, T.J., Jr............
Stewart, Shemar
Stone, Geno
Taylor-Britt, Cam..
Tinsley, Mitch
Turner, DJ, Il
Wagner, William...
Wilson, Logan
Wilson, Marco

PRACTICE SQUAD

32
4

79
56
95
35
51
73
43
60
21
68
36
14
19
39

Brightwell, Gary
Clifford, Sean
Coker, Andrew
Cole, Myles
Cross, Howard, Il
Davis, Jalen
Foskey, Isaiah
Foster, Javon
Giles-Harris, Joe
Kirkland, Jaxson
Lux, Bralyn
McLaughlin, Seth
Milton, Kendall
Moore, Jordan
Pryor, Kendric
Yeast, Russ




